
District 1 Frequently Called Numbers 

Advanced Disposal Customer Service 844.233.8764 

Animal Care & Control 313.223.6356 

Assessor’s Office 313.224.3011 

Building, Safety, Engineering & 
Environmental Department (BSEED) 

313.224.2733 

BSEED Environmental Complaints 313.876.0974 

City Clerk’s Office 313.224.3260 

City Council Main Number 313.224.3443 

Demolition Concerns 844.DET.DEMO 

Department of Transportation (DDOT) 313.933.1300 

Department of Neighborhoods 313.224.4415 

Detroit Land Bank Authority 313.974.6869 

Detroit Public Schools Emergencies 313.748.6000 

Detroit Water Sewerage Department 
Emergency 

313.267.7401 

Detroit Water Sewerage Department General 
Concerns 

313.267.8000 

DPD Office of Public Information 313.596.2200 

DPD 8th precinct 313.596.5800 

DPD Chief’s Office 313.596.1800 

DPD non-emergency/crime reporting 313.267.4600 

DPW Traffic Engineering/Sign Shop 313.224.1610 

DPW Handicap Parking Sign request 313.628.2950 

DTE Energy Theft Reporting 800.441.6698 

Forestry Emergency Storm Calls 313.590.3336 

Forestry General Tree Concerns 313.871.5461 

Mayor’s Office Main Number 313.224.3400 

Parks and Recreation 313.224.1100 

Property Tax Division 313.224.3560 

Public Health Department/Animal Care & 
Control 

313.876.4000 

Public Lighting Authority 313.324.8290 

Vacant Lot Maintenance/GSD 313.224.5555 

Wayne County Commissioner 313.224.0884 

Wayne County Treasurer 313.224.5950 
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  District 1 Inspector- Wade Figley 

  wade.figley@detroitmi.gov 

313.480.1229  

Council President  James Tate Jr. 

     councilmembertate@detroitmi.gov 

 313.224.1027 
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6th Precinct Neighborhood Police Officers 

• Sergeant Lee Brown

brownl604@detroitmi.gov

313.596.5663

• Officer Nicole Wallace

wallacen346@detoitmi.gov

313.643.0052

• Officer Heather Ivey

iveyh652@detroitmi.gov

313.643.0055

• Officer Charles Maples

staplesc869@detroitmi.gov

313.643.0481

8th Precinct Neighborhood Police Officers 

         Office: 313.596.5800 

• Sergeant Crystal Johns

johnsc386@detoitmi.gov

313.596.5812

• Officer Shawn Childrey

childreys693@detroitmi.gov

313.590.5199

• Officer Baron Coleman

colemanb364@detroitmi.gov

313.643.0773

• Officer Precious Reed

reedp129@detroitmi.gov

313.590.3020

• Officer Troy Wesley

wesleyt909@detroitmi.gov

313.643.0752

• Officer Dario Sharp

sharpd413@detroitmi.gov

313.688.4692

2nd Precinct Neighborhood Police Officers 

• Sergeant Edward Jackson

jacksone180@detroitmi.gov

313.596.5299

• Officer Devon Maples

devonm547@detroitmi.gov

313.319.7244 (cell)

• Officer Jennifer Tyler

tylerj152@detroitmi.gov

313.573.0377

Department of Neighborhoods 

Steele Hughes, District 1 Manager

Steele.Hughes@detroitmi.gov  313.236.3473

Stephen Westbrooks, Deputy Manager 

stephen.westbrooks@detroitmi.gov  313.236.3484

Bryan Davis, District 1 Business Liaison 

bdavis@degc.org  313.460.0775 
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